

Elephant-Ear Cart Menu - 2020 Season.xlsx

| ELEPHANT EAR CART | *2020 Price | Comments |
|--|--------------------|---|
| ELEPHANT EARS | 6.15 | Also known as Fried Dough - approx 8" diameter. Warm, Soft & Chewey - sprinkled w/ Powdered or Cinnamon Sugar. |
| Oreo Churros - Cream Filled (1pc) | 3.00 | A new twist on a classic favorite! An Oreo Cookie turned into a soft, chewy deepfried churro sprinkled w/ Powdered Sugar! |
| Corn Dog | 3.35 | A frankfurter dipped in cornmeal batter and fried. |
| ICEE & Corn Dog Combo | 6.35 | |
| SOFT PRETZELS - Deep Fried | 2.85 | A large 5.5 oz soft pretzel, "New York" style - deep fried. <i>Add Cheese Sauce for more yuminess!</i> |
| ICEE & SOFT PRETZEL COMBO | 5.85 | |
| GIANT SOFT PRETZEL, (2) Pc. Special | 5.00 | Why not get two of our tasty soft pretzels! |
| ICEE | 3.45 | 16oz cup, no lids. Blue Raspberry, Red Cherry or Cotton Candy |
| ROCK CANDY - ASSORTED FLAVORS | 1.95 | Blue Raspberry, Cotton Candy, Watermelon, Cherry, Blueberry, & Orangesicle. |
| BOTTLED WATER | 2.75 | Proudly serving Aqua Fina, 16.9oz bottle |
| *Menu Price DOES NOT include applicable 6% PA Sales Tax. | | |
| <p>Gluten Disclaimer: The following Menu Items from this Concession Stand are what we recommend for Guests that have issues with Gluten. These recommendations are for items that do not contain gluten from our best research to date, but are not guaranteed. Moreover, Concession Team Members do handle items that contain Gluten during their work day and Food & Prep surfaces are used for items that contain Gluten - sound food safety principles are practiced to reduce, but not necessarily eliminate, cross- contamination. Please use your own judgement / knowledge if you have any uncertainties or doubts.</p> | | |
| <p>The items that we recommend are: ICEES, Old Glory Popsicle, Rock Candy & Bottled Water.</p> | | |
| <p>Nut Allergians / Allergians: the Sundae Treat Cones have Granulated Peanuts - they are a pre-packed novelty item. They are stored in the SAME FREEZER as the other ice cream items, elephant ears & pretzels. Other items in the E Ear cart have known allergians of Dairy, Wheat & Soy; Elephant Ears, Soft Pretzels, Ice Cream Novelties & Cheese Sauce.</p> | | |
| <p>Major Food Allergians: Milk, Egg, Nuts, Wheat & Soybean are present in the E Ear Stand</p> | | |
| <p>Fry Oil: all fry oil is 100% vegetable, soybean based - No Trans Fat & Gluten Free</p> | | |
| <p>The Single Shallow Fryer in the E. Ear cart prepares Elephant Ears, deep-fried Soft Pretzels and the Corn Dogs.</p> | | |
| <p>Eggs: Waldameer's Concession Stands do not use eggs in any of it's recipes / product procedures.</p> | | |
| <p>However, here is a list of some items in this Stand that have EGGS as part of the ingredient listing as of our best research to date:</p> | | |
| <p>1. Oreo Churros</p> | | |
| <p>2. Corn Dogs in the Batter Coating</p> | | |
| <p><i>Note: The Elephant Ears / Fried Dough DO NOT HAVE EGG. However, they are Fried in the same fryer as the two items above.</i></p> | | |